•		06-08-200	7	Attorney D	ocket <u>U 016875-1</u>	
	REC		(4) 44(1) 441	<b>≣T</b>		
To the Hon	norable Commissioner of h	103414630	<b> </b>	attached original documents	or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party( ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party ( ies):			
<ol> <li>Po-Ching</li> <li>3.</li> </ol>	CHEN	5.30.07	Name:	TAIPEI VETERANS GENEI VAC	RAL HOSPITAL,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No			Address:	NO. 201, SEC. 2, SHIH-PAI ROAD TAIPEI, TAIWAN	U.S. PTO 1807800 1807800 53007	
3. Nature of conveyance:				2 7		
Assignmen	_					
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Change of Address			Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  \( \sum_{\text{Yes}} \omega_{\text{No}} \)			
Execution Date(	(s): 1. MAY 8, 2007 2. 3.					
4. Application no	umber(s) or patent number(s)					
Being filed together with a new application.						
Patent Application No.(s):			Patent No.(s):			
	А	dditional numbers attached?	· □Yes t	⊠ <sub>No</sub>	ļ	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:	: WILLIAM R. EVANS		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$1@ \$40.00 each			
Address:	Ladas & Parry LLP		Check Enclosed			
	26 West 61 <sup>st</sup> Street New York, N.Y. 10023			Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:		
			8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0425</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature: WILLIAM R. EV Name of Persor		Signature		MAY 30, 2007 Date		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:  4						
(Cover Shee	et for Assignment Accompanying	New Patent Application—pag	e 2 of 2) 4-2	.3a (Cover Sheet for Assignme	nt Accompanying New	

(Cover Sheet for Assignment Accompanying New Patent Application—page 2 of 2) 4-2.3a (Cover Sheet for Assignment Accompanying New Patent Application—page 2 of 2) 4-2.3a (Patent Application—page 2 of 2) 4-2.3a

06/07/2007 DBYRNE 00000029 11807800 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)					
METHOD FOR DELINEATION OF CHARACTERISTIC POINTS IN AN					
ELECTROCARDIOGRAM SIGNAL, AND STORAGE MEDIUM, ELECTRONIC					
DEVICE AND ELECTROCARDIOGRAM SIGNAL ANALYZING SYSTEM FOR					
IMPLEMENTING THE METHOD					
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:					
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the					
ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.					
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed					
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application					
No, filed on (date) (U.S. patent					
application Serial No, if known)					
U.S. Patent No, issued					
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and					
extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.					
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:					
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.					
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignce shall have the					
right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign					
patent application for this invention.					
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose					
signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s).					
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:					
(Name of Assignce) TAIPEI VETERANS GENERAL HOSPITAL, VAC					
(Address) No. 201, Sec. 2, Shih-Pai Rd., Taipei, Taiwan					
$\cdot$					
The ASSIGNEE is:					
(check one)					
A Partnership.					
A Corporation of(specify state or country)					
(other) Hospital					

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention,

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Po-Ching Chen	Bollin	May M, 2007
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

Page 2

## Attorney Docket No. <u>U 016875-1</u>

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



## **CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.10\***

(Express Mail label number is mandatory.) (Express Mail certification is optional.)

I hereby certify that this "Cover Sheet for Assignment (Document) Accompanying New Patent Application" and the documents referred to as attached therein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date MAY 30, 2007, in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee," mailing Label Number EV 927569492 US, addressed to the: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313/1/450

**WARNING:** 

Certificate of mailing (first class) or facsimile transmission procedures of 37 C.F.R. 1.8 cannot be used to obtain a date of mailing or transmission for this correspondence.

\*WARNING:

RECORDED: 05/30/2007

Each paper or fee filed by "Express Mail" must have the number of the "Express Mail" mailing label placed thereon prior to mailing. 37 C.F.R. 1.10(b).

"Since the filing of correspondence under § 1.10 without the Express Mail mailing label thereon is an oversight that can be avoided by the exercise of reasonable care, requests for waiver of this requirement will not be granted on petition." Notice of Oct. 24, 1996, 60 Fed. Reg. 56,439, at 56,442.

(Cover Sheet for Assignment Accompanying New Patent Application—page 1 of 2) 4-2.3a

PATENT REEL: 019420 FRAME: 0887